## Form of order sought

The applicant claims that the Court should:

- declare the applicant's action admissible and well-founded;
- in consequence, order the European Union to pay compensation of EUR 10000 for all the damage suffered by the applicant;
- order the Council of the European Union to pay the costs of the proceedings.

# Pleas in law and main arguments

In support of the action, the applicant relies on three pleas in law which are in essence identical or similar to those relied on in Case T-592/14 Makhlouf v Council.

## Action brought on 11 August 2014 — Syriatel Mobile Telecom v Council

(Case T-600/14)

(2014/C 361/29)

Language of the case: French

#### Parties

Applicant: Syriatel Mobile Telecom (Joint Stock Company) (Damascus, Syria) (represented by: E. Ruchat and C. Cornet d'Elzius, lawyers)

Defendant: Council of the European Union

## Form of order sought

The applicant claims that the Court should:

- declare its action to be both admissible and well founded;
- consequently, order the European Union to pay full compensation for the damage suffered by the applicant, in the amount of EUR 488 829 000;
- in the alternative, order the appointment of an expert to establish the extent of the damage suffered by the applicant;
- order the Council of the European Union to pay the costs.

# Pleas in law and main arguments

In support of the action, the applicant relies on three pleas in law which are essentially identical or similar to those raised in Case T-592/14 Makhlouf v Council.

Action brought on 11 August 2014 — Othman v Council

(Case T-601/14)

(2014/C 361/30)

Language of the case: French

## Parties

Applicant: Razan Othman (Damascus, Syria) (represented by: E. Ruchat and C. Cornet d'Elzius, lawyers)